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Prekindergarten Program





2022-2023 CENTERS

A Safe Place - Crosslink

1216 Cross Link Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact  Jimmeane Lofton or 
Charmaine Winston
Office: 919.833.9330
Jloftonasp@gmail.com
cwinstonasp@gmail.com
ABC Land II


55 Liles Dean Road

Wendell, NC 27591

Contact Lorraine Dixon  
Office: 919.365.0810
Fax: 365.0827 
abcland1@aol.com
Academically Based Child Care

916 Rock Quarry Road, Suite 101

Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact Kimberly Knight 
919.833.1640 Fax: 919.833.1642

qutekids@gmail.com
Bright Beginnings CDC of Cary 

123 Bright Beginning Way

Cary, NC 27519

Contact Lisa Ware or Shirley Herndon 919.367.0009

Fax: 919.367.0906

warelisaatbb@gmail.com
Program Administrator for all Childcare Network 

Jessica Price 

336.655.8276

jprice@childcarenetwork.com 

Childcare Network  - Six Forks (59)
221 E. Six Forks Road, 
Raleigh, NC 27609
Contact Ebonee Marshall
919.277.2017 Fax: 919.834.2907

cni59@childcarenetwork.com 
Childcare Network - Brentwood (60)

2912 Brentwood Road



Raleigh, NC 27604


Contact Eneisha Sambrano  
919.872.2354 Fax: 919.872.0573

cni60@childcarenetwork.com  
Childcare Network - Western Blvd. (61)


4905 Western Boulevard

Raleigh, NC 27606


Contact LaCretia Dorsey 

919.854.2652 Fax: 919.854.9681 cni61@childcarenetwork.com
Childcare Network - F/Varina (125)

350 West Jones Street



Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Contact Mequinta (Quinn) Oakley 919.557.1262 Fax: 919.557.7865
cni125@childcarenetwork.com

Childcare Network - Garner (236)

1600 Benson Road 

Garner, NC 27529

Contact Debbie Wiggins 
919.772.5437 Fax: 919.772.5022
cni236@childcarenetwork.com
Early Preschool and Learning Ctr.

2614 Fairway Drive

Raleigh, NC 27603

Contact Connie Kennedy 919.772.4109     
Fax: 919.772.6533

cwatsonepalc@aol.com
Fairview Children’s Center

4309 Ten Ten Road

Apex, NC 27539

Contact Melissa Butler 
 919.362.0052

Fax: 919.362.0052

fairviewchildrenscenter@gmail.com
*Frankie Lemmon School

3311 Carl Sandburg Court

Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact Nichole Miller 919.821.7436     

Fax: 919.821.9180

nichole@frankielemmonschool.org

Harps Mill Creative School

8504 Harps Mill Road

Raleigh, NC 27615

Contact Aisha Eugene

919.850.9323

Fax: 919.850.9812

aisha.eugene@creativeschools.com
Kids First Academy

3308 Poole Road, Suite 102

Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact Loleta Brown 
919.255.3313 Fax: 919.255.3323

loletab@hotmail.com 
KinderCare Learning Center-Heather Park 

932 Heather Park Drive

Garner, NC  27529

Contact Kelli Bradley 919.779.2126

Fax: 919.861.0030

kbradley@kindercare.com
KinderCare-Kelley Austin
3103 Kelley Austin Drive

Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact Ajeenah Foureau 919.231.1936
Fax: 919. 231.7642

Kelleyaustin@kindercare.com
Little Believers Academy II Inc.

309 Holman Street

Garner, NC 27529

Contact Cassandra Brooks  919.720.4773
Fax: 919.590.1965

Thelittlebelievers@gmail.com
Little Destiny Literacy

3329 Forestville Road

Raleigh, NC 27616

Contact Chandra Barbour 919.266.6124
Fax: 1.866.591.4605
littledestiny2013@gmail.com
Little Hands N Feet

2906 Brentwood Road

Raleigh, NC 27604

Contact Ronetta Pearsall 919.981.0034
Fax: 919.981.0036
littlehandsandfeet@bellsouth.net
*Method Child Development Center

900 Trailwood Drive

Raleigh, NC 27606 
Contact Martinique McLaughlin 

919.852.4568 or 
Fax: 919.852.4569
method.director@gmail.com 
Preston Children’s Academy

551 James Jackson Avenue

Cary, NC 27513

Contact Pam Holt 919.297.0007

Fax: 919.481.6046

info@prestonacademy.com
Primary Beginnings #1
4001 Spring Forest Road
Raleigh, NC 27616

Contact Crystal Felton 919.790.6888

Fax: 919.790.1171

springforest@primarybeginnings.com 

Primary Beginnings #2

2100 North Hills Drive

Raleigh, NC 27612

Contact Angela Harding 
919.785.0303                                       
Fax: 919.785.0388

northhills@primarybeginnings.com
*Shaw University

317 East Lenoir Street
Raleigh, NC 27601

Contact Freida Dixon
919.278-2675 Fax: 919.828.1243
fdixon@shawu.edu 
Mailing Address: 

118 E. South Street

Raleigh, NC 27601
The Happy Face Preschool
5010 Fort Sumter Road

Raleigh, NC 27606

Contact Joyce Robinson or Sabrena Robinson 919.233.8081        

Fax: 919.233.8099

happyfaceps@gmail.com or
sabrena@happyfacepreschool.co
Wakefield Creative School
2700 Wakefield Pines Drive

Raleigh, NC 27614

Contact April Proctor  919.562.7900

Fax: 919.562.8855

april.proctor@creativesschools.com
Wanda’s Little Hands

3308 Poole Road, Suite 108

Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact Wanda McCargo  919.231.9960 Fax:919. 231.6679

wandaslittlehands@yahoo.com
*Crosby Head Start

568 E. Lenoir Street, Suite 116
Raleigh, NC 27601
Contact Abigail Moore 919.856.5222, Wk Cell 919.236.3106 Fax: 919.856.2621
amoore@telamon.org
*Knightdale Head Start

1020 Todd Road
Knightdale, NC 27545
Contact La’Shannie Reid, or Tiffany Russell 919.266.1240
Fax: 919.679.1225
Lreid@telamon.org

TRussell@telamon.org

*Southeast Raleigh Elementary Head Start

1436 Rock Quarry Rd

Raleigh, NC 27610

Contact JoAnn Hart
919.302.2053

jhart@telamon.org
*Parkway Head Start

102 YMCA Drive

Cary, NC 27513

Contact Dormica James 

919.657.0577 or 919.657.0578

Cell: 919.280.7736

Margaret Mitchell 

Cell: 919.624.2281
Fax: 919.651.4595

djames@telamon.org or mmitchell@telamon.org 
Telamon Head Start

Telamon Corporation
5560 Munford Rd. Suite 201
Raleigh, NC 27612
Contact Arvelis Byrd

Phone: 919.851.7611
Fax: 919.851.1139

WCPSS Title I

Wake County Public Schools
Office of Early Learning

Contact Sherry Young

(919) 694-8752
110 Corning Road

Cary, NC 27518

syoung3@wcppss.net
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